Micropower, Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
Data Sheet ADuM1240/ADuM1241/ADuM1245/ADuM1246
FEATURES
Ultralow power operation
3.3 V operation
16 µA per channel maximum quiescent current, refresh
enabled
0.3 µA per channel typical quiescent current, refresh

(RS-20)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
No.
of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No.
of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Max Prop
Delay,
3.3 V
Output
Default
State
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADuM1240ARSZ 2 0 2 180 High −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP RS-20
ADuM1240ARSZ-RL7 2 0 2 180 High −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RS-20
ADuM1241ARSZ 1 1 2 180 High −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP RS-20
ADuM1241ARSZ-RL7 1 1 2 180 High −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RS-20
ADuM1245ARSZ 2 0 2 180 Low −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP RS-20
ADuM1245ARSZ-RL7  2 0 2 180 Low −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RS-20
ADuM1246ARSZ 1 1 2 180 Low −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP RS-20
ADuM1246ARSZ-RL7 1 1 2 180 Low −40°C to +125°C 20-Lead SSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RS-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-150-AE 06
01
06
-A
20 11
10
1
7.50
7.20
6.90
8.20
7.80
7.40
5.60
5.30
5.00
SEATING
PLANE
0.05 MIN
0.65 BSC
2.00 MAX
0.38
0.22COPLANARITY